No. 210, A.]

[Published May 13, 1903.

## CHAPTER 216.

AN ACT to appropriate to Al. Abraham a sum of money therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and assembly do enact as follows:

**\$70** appropriated. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Al. Abraham, out of any moneys in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of seventy dollars in payment of medal presented to Captain Harry W. Newton by the state of Wisconsin, pursuant to the provisions of joint resolution number 10, laws of 1901.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved May 9, 1903.

No. 151, A.]

[Published May 13, 1903.

## CHAPTER 217.

AN ACT relating to the incorporation of mutual fire insurance companies in cities and villages, and amendatory of section 1941-1, statutes of 1898.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Who may form; articles; filing papers; name. SECTION 1. Section 1941—1 of the statutes of 1898 is hereby amended by striking out "twenty-five" where it occurs in the second line of said section and inserting in lieu thereof the words "seventyfive;" and by striking out the words "twenty-five thousand" where they occur in the fourth line of said section, and inserting in lieu thereof the words "one hundred thousand;" and by